



Date: 13<sup>th</sup> November, 2022

To,  
**Corporate Relationship Department,**  
**BSE Limited,**  
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,  
Dalal Street,  
Mumbai- 400001

**Script Code: 517063**

Dear Sir/Madam,

**Subject: Newspaper Publication of Financial Results as required under Regulation 30 and Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.**

Pursuant to Regulation 30 and Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation 2015, we hereby enclosed herewith Newspaper Publication of Unaudited Financial Results (Consolidated & Standalone) for the Quarter and Half year ended September 30, 2022 published in the following newspapers (including e-editions wherever applicable):

- i. The Free Press Journal; and
- ii. Navshakti.

The said newspaper(s) clipping will also be made available on the website of the Company [www.jetking.com](http://www.jetking.com).

This is for your information and records.

Thanking you.

Yours truly,  
For **JETKING INFOTRAIN LIMITED**

**PRITESH K. JHAVERI**  
**COMPANY SECRETARY & COMPLIANCE OFFICER**  
**ACS51446**

Encl: a/a

**PUBLIC NOTICE**  
Notice is hereby given to the public that My client Mr. Russel Manki intend to sell his Flat. The Flat is being situated at 307/B, Everest Heights, village Achole, Vasai east, Dist:Palghar 401208 (Said Flat). The said flat was originally in the name of Mr. Russel Manki & Mrs. Regina Manki. That Mr. Russel Manki & Mrs. Regina Manki, got divorced by mutual consent under section 10A of Divorce Act on dated 11.5.2010, as per the consent term, Mrs. Regina had agreed to execute a no objection certificate to Mr. Russel in respect of the said flat, which is a part of the decree. That Mr. Russel Manki is not in contact with Ms. Regina in order to obtain NOC for transfer of the said flat.  
The undersigned advocate hereby invites claims/objections from claimants or objectors for the transfer of the said right, interest or title in the said flat within a period of 14 days from the publication of this notice, with copies of documentary proofs to support within the period prescribed above, the negotiation will be completed & it will be presumed and/or deemed that there are no such claims/objections & if any, the same have been waived or abandoned & my client Mr. Russel Manki will be free to complete the sale deed without any reference to such claims made thereafter.  
Sd/-  
Advocate Varsha Birhade/Prapti More  
Add: Shop No. 10, Periyar Apt.Opp Dmart, Vasai (W), Dist:Palghar - 401 202  
Mobile: 9324153188  
Place: Vasai (W) Date: 13/11/2022

INDERGIRI FINANCE LIMITED (CIN: L65923MH1995PLC161968) Regd. Off.: 327, Goyal Trade Centre, Near Sona Talkies, Shantivan, Borivali (E), Mumbai - 400066. Contact No.: 022-28280515, E-mail: info@indergiri.com, website: www.indergiri.com						
Statement of Unaudited Financial Results For The Quarter And Six Months Ended On 30 September 2022						
(Rs. in Lakhs)						
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Six months ended		Year ended
		30 Sep. 2022 (Unaudited)	30 June 2022 (Unaudited)	30 Sep. 2021 (Unaudited)	30 Sep. 2022 (Unaudited)	31 Mar 2022 (Audited)
1	Total revenue from operations	5.56	7.67	9.18	13.24	36.86
2	Net profit for the period before tax	(8.13)	(4.80)	1.76	(12.93)	4.17
3	Net profit for the period after tax	(9.87)	(4.77)	0.88	(14.64)	(15.09)
4	Total comprehensive income for the period [comprising profit after tax and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	(9.87)	(4.77)	0.88	(14.64)	(15.09)
5	Equity share capital	506.10	506.10	506.10	506.10	506.10
6	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	-	-	(7.62)
7	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) Basic / Diluted (in Rs.)	(0.19)	(0.09)	0.02	(0.29)	(0.30)

**Notes:**  
1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited financial results for the quarter and six months ended on 30 September 2022 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the unaudited financial results for the quarter and six months ended on 30 September 2022 is available on the Bombay Stock Exchange's website: www.bseindia.com and on Company's website: www.indergiri.com.

By the order of the Board of Indergiri Finance Limited  
Sd/-  
Kishan Sharma  
DIN: 01168525

Place : Mumbai  
Date : 12 November 2022

**LOVABLE LINGERIE LIMITED**  
CIN: L17110MH1987PLC044835  
Registered Office: A-46, Road No.2, MIDC, Andheri (East), MIDC, Mumbai - 400 093. Website: www.lovableindia.in, Email: corporate@lovableindia.in

**EXTRACT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2022**

(₹ in lakhs)						
Sr. No.	Particulars	Current Quarter Ended		Previous Quarter Ended		Year Ended
		30.09.2022 (unaudited)	30.06.2022 (unaudited)	30.09.2021 (unaudited)	30.09.2022 (unaudited)	31.03.2022 (audited)
1	Total income from operations (net)	2,795.84	3,662.19	3,367.90	6,458.03	10,201.67
2	Net Profit/ Loss for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	207.48	569.26	422.26	776.73	679.11
3	Net Profit / Loss for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	207.48	569.26	422.26	776.73	679.11
4	Net Profit/ Loss for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	173.89	416.53	314.47	590.40	571.18
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	173.89	416.53	314.47	590.40	540.04
6	Equity Share Capital (FV of Rs.10/- each)	1,480.00	1,480.00	1,480.00	1,480.00	1,480.00
7	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) Basic & Diluted	1.17	2.81	2.12	3.99	3.86

**Notes:**  
a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Uudited Financial Results as on 30th September, 2022 under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.  
The full format of the Quarterly and Annual Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange websites at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and Company's website www.lovableindia.in

By order of the Board  
For Lovable Lingerie Limited  
Sd/-  
L Vinay Reddy  
Chairman & Managing Director  
(DIN: 00202619)

Place : Mumbai  
Date : November 11, 2022

**TRANSWARRANTY FINANCE LIMITED**  
CIN: L65920MH1994PLC080220  
Regd. Office: 403, Regent Chambers, Nariman Point, Mumbai- 400021.  
Tel. No:40010900, Fax No: 40010999, Email: companysecretary@transwarranty.com, Web Site: www.transwarranty.com

**EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2022**

PARTICULARS	STANDALONE				CONSOLIDATED			
	Quarter ending 30.09.2022	Quarter ending 30.09.2021	Half year ending 30.09.2022	Half year ending 30.09.2021	Quarter ending 30.09.2022	Quarter ending 30.09.2021	Half year ending 30.09.2022	Half year ending 30.09.2021
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
Total income from operations (net)	92.17	64.62	194.23	139.31	313.15	288.07	639.62	596.83
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	(117.31)	(88.42)	(239.58)	(156.43)	(111.14)	(83.52)	(226.68)	(144.40)
Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	(117.31)	(88.42)	(239.58)	(156.43)	(111.14)	(83.52)	(226.68)	(144.40)
Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	(117.31)	(88.44)	(239.58)	(156.43)	(111.14)	(83.54)	(226.68)	(144.40)
Total Comprehensive income for the period [(Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(117.31)	(88.44)	(239.58)	(156.43)	(111.14)	(83.54)	(226.68)	(144.40)
Equity Share Capital	2,446.06	2,446.06	2,446.06	2,446.06	2,446.06	2,446.06	2,446.06	2,446.06
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)	(0.48)	(0.36)	(0.98)	(0.64)	(0.45)	(0.34)	(0.93)	(0.61)
Diluted:	(0.48)	(0.36)	(0.98)	(0.64)	(0.45)	(0.34)	(0.93)	(0.61)

**Notes:**  
1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the website of the Stock Exchanges at http://www.bseindia.com and http://www.nseindia.com and also on company's website http://www.transwarranty.com.

For Transwarranty Finance Limited  
Ramachandran U.  
Director/ CFO  
DIN - 00493707

Place : Mumbai  
Date : 11.11.2022

**Orient Press Limited**  
CIN-L22219MH1987PLC042083  
Registered Office: L-31, MIDC Tarapur Industrial Area, Boisar- 401 506, Dist. Palghar (Maharashtra)  
Website: www.orientpressltd.com,  
Email: share@orientpressltd.com.

**EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2022**

(₹ In Lakhs, except per share data)						
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended
		30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	30.06.2022 (Unaudited)	30.09.2021 (Unaudited)	30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations (Net)	3,748.24	4,140.54	3,842.01	7,888.78	7,077.13
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(265.74)	(165.62)	(196.02)	(431.36)	(455.58)
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(265.74)	(165.62)	(196.02)	(431.36)	(455.58)
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(209.65)	(121.34)	(206.23)	(330.99)	(462.75)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(211.03)	(116.78)	(202.23)	(327.81)	(454.11)
6	Equity Share Capital	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	-	-	-
8	Earnings Per Share (EPS) (of ₹ 10/- each) *	(2.10)	(1.21)	(2.06)	(3.31)	(4.63)
	(a) Basic	(2.10)	(1.21)	(2.06)	(3.31)	(4.63)
	(b) Diluted	(2.10)	(1.21)	(2.06)	(3.31)	(4.63)

**Notes:**  
1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended September 30, 2022 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange websites, www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and on the Company's website, www.orientpressltd.com  
2) The above unaudited Financial Results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on November 12, 2022.  
3) The above results have been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS), prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, and other recognized accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.  
4) The Previous period / year figures have been regrouped, rearranged and recasted, wherever necessary to make them comparable.

On behalf of the Board of Directors  
For Orient Press Limited  
R.V. Maheshwari  
Chairman & Managing Director  
Date : November 12, 2022  
Place : Mumbai  
DIN :00250378

**DB REALTY**  
THE NEXT LEVEL

REGD. OFFICE : DB CENTRAL, MAULANA AZAD ROAD, RANGWALA COMPOUND, JACOB CIRCLE, MUMBAI - 400011  
CIN:L70200MH2007PLC166818

Extract of Unaudited Consolidated and Standalone Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2022

Sr. No.	Particulars	Consolidated					
		Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended	
		30th Sep 22 (Unaudited)	30th Jun 22 (Unaudited)	30th Sep 21 (Unaudited)	30th Sep 22 (Unaudited)	31st Mar 22 (Audited)	
1.	Revenue from operations	1,015.57	693.74	879.85	1,709.31	1,574.83	
2.	Other Income	2,396.71	2,220.39	1,572.99	4,617.10	2,135.75	
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax and Exceptional items)	126.11	(333.91)	(27,863.38)	(207.82)	(35,757.83)	
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	56,579.61	844.99	(35,209.67)	57,424.58	(44,828.28)	
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	54,798.15	646.56	(35,204.32)	55,444.68	(44,808.74)	
6.	Earning Per Share (of Rs.10/-each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)						
	a) Basic:	20.93	0.46	(14.49)	21.39	(18.29)	
	b) Diluted:	19.14	0.44	(14.49)	19.58	(18.29)	

**Notes:**  
1 The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at the meeting held on 11th November, 2022. The Statutory Auditors have carried out Limited Review of the Standalone and Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results of the Company as per the requirements of SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended.  
2 Pursuant to one time settlement proposal entered during the current quarter, one of the subsidiaries has settled loan of Rs. 85,000 lacs taken from the lender. Accordingly, the said write back on recognition of the said liability of Rs. 57,502.24 lacs has been disclosed under exceptional item.  
3 Figures for the previous periods are re-classified/re-arranged/re-grouped wherever required.  
4 The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Financial Results for Quarter and Half Year ended 30th September, 2022 as filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com), the National Stock Exchange of India Limited (www.nseindia.com) and the Company (www.dbrealty.co.in).

Dated:-11th November, 2022  
Place:- Mumbai  
For D B Realty Limited  
Sd/-  
Vinod Goenka  
Chairman & Managing Director  
DIN 00029033

JETKING INFOTRAIN LIMITED CIN:L72100MH1983PLC127133 REGD. OFFICE : 434, FLOOR - 4, BUSSA UDYOG BHAVAN, TOKERSEY JIVRAJ ROAD, SEWREE (WEST), MUMBAI - 400 015.						
EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2022 (Rs. in lakhs except per share data)						
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended
		30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	30.06.2022 (Unaudited)	30.09.2021 (Unaudited)	30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	30.09.2021 (Unaudited)
1.	Income from Operations	516.46	423.03	326.50	939.49	500.55
(a)	Revenue from operations	516.46	423.03	326.50	939.49	500.55
(b)	Other Income	61.56	199.73	190.10	261.29	318.35
	Total Income	578.02	622.76	516.60	1,200.78	818.90
2.	Total Expenses	550.54	667.44	415.36	1,217.98	798.61
3.	Earnings before interest and tax	27.48	(44.68)	101.24	(17.20)	20.29
4.	Profit / (Loss) before exceptional items and tax	27.48	(44.68)	101.24	(17.20)	20.29
5.	Profit / (Loss) for the period/year	27.48	(48.82)	101.24	(17.33)	45.08
6.	Total Other Comprehensive Income for the period/year	23.20	(52.79)	93.42	(25.58)	37.26
7.	Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of Rs. 10 per share)	590.75	590.75	590.75	590.75	590.75
8.	Earnings / (Loss) per share of Rs. 10/- each (not annualised):					
	Basic	0.47	(0.83)	1.71	(0.29)	0.76
	Diluted	0.47	(0.83)	1.71	(0.29)	0.76

**Notes:**  
1. The above unaudited consolidated financial results have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and thereafter approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on November 11, 2022. The statutory auditors of the Company have carried out limited review of the aforesaid consolidated financial results.  
2. The Financial performance of the company on standalone basis for the Quarter and Half Year ended September 30, 2022 are:

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended
		30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	30.06.2022 (Unaudited)	30.09.2021 (Unaudited)	30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	30.09.2021 (Unaudited)
	Total Income from operations	443.79	361.55	266.83	805.34	434.26
	Profit/(loss) before exceptional items and tax	27.37	(47.26)	97.75	(19.89)	25.30
	Net profit/(loss) from ordinary activities after tax	31.38	(51.40)	97.75	(20.02)	50.09
	Share of minority interest	-	-	-	-	-
	Profit / (Loss) for the period/year	31.38	(51.40)	97.75	(20.02)	50.09
	Total Comprehensive Income/(loss) for the period / year	27.10	(55.37)	89.93	(28.27)	42.27

3. The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulation 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Quarter and Half Year Ended Financial Results of the group are available on the Company's website at www.jetking.com and on the website of BSE at www.bseindia.com

For Jetking Infotrain Limited  
Suresh Bharwani  
Chairman & Director  
DIN: 00667104

Place: Mumbai  
Date: November 11, 2022

**TRIDHAATU RENOVATORS PRIVATE LIMITED**  
ADDRESS : 5TH FLOOR, B-WING, SHRIKANT CHAMBERS, SION TROMBAY ROAD, CHEMBUR, MUMBAI - 400071  
CIN : U45500MH2018PTC307178 WEBSITE : WWW.TRIDHAATU.COM

**STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2022**

PARTICULARS	(Amount in Lacs)					
	QUARTER ENDED			HALF YEAR ENDED		
	30-Sep-22 UNAUDITED	30-Jun-22 UNAUDITED	30-Sep-21 UNAUDITED	30-Sep-22 UNAUDITED	30-Sep-21 UNAUDITED	31-Mar-22 AUDITED
1. Revenue from operation	-	-	-	-	-	-
2. Other Income	0.10	0.10	0.07	0.20	0.14	0.31
3. Total Income (1+2)	0.10	0.10	0.07	0.20	0.14	0.31
4. Expenses						
a) Property Development Expenses	-	-	-	-	-	-
b) Employee Benefits	0.43	0.43	0.69	0.86	1.12	2.02
c) Finance costs	-	-	-	-	-	-
d) Other expenses	0.02	0.08	0.35	0.11	0.58	2.63
Total expenses	0.45	0.51	1.05	0.96	1.70	4.65
5. Profit / (Loss) Exceptional items (3-4)	-0.35	-0.41	-0.97	-0.76	-1.56	-4.34
6. Exceptional items	-	-	-	-	-	-
7. Profit / (Loss) before tax (5-6)	-0.35	-0.41	-0.97	-0.76	-1.56	-4.34
8. Income tax expenses	-	-	-	-	-	-
a) Current Tax	-	-	-	-	-	-
b) Deferred Tax	-0.09	-0.10	-0.50	-0.19	-1.00	-2.23
Total tax expense	-0.09	-0.10	-0.50	-0.19	-1.00	-2.23
9. Profit / (Loss) after tax (7-8)	-0.26	-0.31	-0.47	-0.57	-0.56	-2.10
10. Other Comprehensive Income (OCI) (net of tax)	-	-	-	-	-	-
11. Total Comprehensive Income for the period (9+10)	-0.26	-0.31	-0.47	-0.57	-0.56	-2.10
12. Paid-up Equity share capital (Face Value Rs. 10/- each)	100,000	100,000	100,000	100,000	100,000	100,000
13. Reserves and surplus (included under other equity as per balance sheet of previous						



### असित सी. मेहता फायनान्शियल सर्व्हिसेस लिमिटेड

नोंदणी. कार्यालय : न्युक्लिअस हाऊस, साकी-विहार रोड, अंधेरी (पूर्व), मुंबई-४०००३२  
सीआयएन : एल७२२००एमएच१९९पीएलसी१९९६६९

फोन : ०२२-२८५८३३३३, ई-मेल : investor@acmfsl.com, वेबसाईट : www.acmfsl.com

३० सप्टेंबर, २०२२ रोजी संपलेली तिमाही आणि अर्ध वर्षाकरिता अलेखापरिष्कृत अलिप्त आणि एकत्रित वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचे विवरण (रु. लाखात)

अ. क्र.	तपशील	अलिप्त			एकत्रित		
		संपलेली तिमाही		संपलेले अर्ध वर्ष	संपलेली तिमाही		संपलेले अर्ध वर्ष
		३०.०९.२०२२	३०.०९.२०२२	३०.०९.२०२२	३०.०९.२०२२	३०.०९.२०२२	३०.०९.२०२२
१.	प्रवर्तनात एकूण उत्पन्न (निव्वळ)	६४.५०	१३३.६६	४९.९९	७०.२१	१३३.२५	
२.	कालावधीकरिता निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (कर, अपवादाल्पक आणि/किंवा अनन्यसाधारण बाबींपर्यंत)	(१५५.१५)	(२८६.०४)	(९९.४५)	(३६८.३३)	(६६९.८९)	
३.	करपूर्व कालावधीकरिता निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (अपवादाल्पक आणि/किंवा अनन्यसाधारण बाबींपर्यंत)	(१५५.१५)	(२८६.०४)	(९९.४५)	(३६८.३३)	(६६९.८९)	
४.	करपरचात कालावधीकरिता निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (अपवादाल्पक आणि/किंवा अनन्यसाधारण बाबींपर्यंत)	(१५५.४७)	(२८५.९८)	(९९.४९)	(३६८.३७)	(६६८.७८)	
५.	कालावधीकरिता एकूण सर्वसमावेशक उत्पन्न (कालावधीकरिता नफा/(तोटा) (करपरचात) आणि इतर सर्वसमावेशक उत्पन्न (करपरचात) समाविष्ट)	(१५३.५४)	(२८४.२५)	(९९.४९)	(३३८.०४)	(६६०.०९)	
६.	समभाग भांडवल (रु. १०/- चे दर्शनी मूल्य)	४८४.७४	४८४.७४	४८४.७४	४८४.७४	४८४.७४	
७.	राखीव (पुनर्मुल्यांकित राखीव वगळून) मागील वर्षाच्या लेखापरिष्कृत ताळेबंदात दर्शविल्यानुसार	-	-	-	-	-	
८.	प्रती प्रामाणी (प्रत्येकी रु. १०/- च्या) (अर्बाडि आणि खंडित प्रवर्तनाकरिता)	(३.९८)	(५.८८)	(२.०५)	(७.४९)	(१३.८०)	
१.	मूलभूत	(३.९८)	(५.८८)	(२.०५)	(७.४९)	(१३.८०)	
२.	सौम्यिकृत	(३.९८)	(५.८८)	(२.०५)	(७.४९)	(१३.८०)	

टिप : १. सेबी (लिस्टिंग अँड अदर डिस्कलोजर रिकव्हिमेंट्स) रेग्युलेशन्स २०१५ च्या रेग्युलेशन्स ३३ अंतर्गत स्टॉक एक्सचेंजकडे दाखल केलेल्या तिमाही वित्तीय निष्कर्षांच्या तपशीलवार विवरणाचा वरील एक उतारा आहे. तिमाही वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचे संपूर्ण विवरण कंपनीची वेबसाईट म्हणजेच [www.acmfsl.com](http://www.acmfsl.com) वर आणि कंपनीचे शेअर्स युटिलिटी असलेल्या स्टॉक एक्सचेंज म्हणजेच बीएसई लिमिटेडची वेबसाईट म्हणजेच [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) वर उपलब्ध आहेत. २. वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचे हे विवरण कंपनी अधिनियम, २०१३ च्या कलम १३३ अंतर्गत विहित कॅम्पनीज (इंडियन अकाऊंटिंग स्टॅंडर्ड्स) रुल्स, २०१५ ("इंड एस") सहवाचता त्या अंतर्गत जारी केलेले संबंधित नियम आणि प्रत्येक असलेल्या सर्वसाधारणपणे स्वीकृत लेखातले अनुसर तयार केले आहेत. ३. वरील अलेखापरिष्कृत वित्तीय निष्कर्ष हे १२ नोव्हेंबर, २०२२ रोजी झालेल्या त्यांच्या सभेत लेखापरिष्कृत समितीद्वारे पुनर्विलोकित करण्यात आले आणि संचालक मंडळाद्वारे मंजूर करण्यात आले. सर निष्कर्ष कंपनीच्या वैधानिक लेखापरिष्कृत मर्यादित पुनर्विलोकना अर्थात होतं त्यांनी सुधारणा न सुचवणाऱ्या अहवाल दिला.

असित सी. मेहता फायनान्शियल सर्व्हिसेस लिमिटेडकरिता सही/-

ठिकाण : मुंबई दिनांक : २८ ऑक्टोबर, २०२२

Annexure I		Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2022					
		(INR in lacs)					
Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone					
		Three Months			Six Months Ended		
		Quarter Ended 30 September, 2022	Quarter Ended 30 June, 2022	Quarter Ended 30 September, 2021	Half Year Ended 30 September, 2022	Half Year Ended 30 September, 2021	Year Ended 31 March, 2022
1	Total Income from Operations (net)	2229.07	1809.08	1,370.80	4038.15	2936.06	5,873.97
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before exceptional items and tax	418.96	205.08	141.00	624.04	320.21	503.12
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax	418.96	205.08	141.00	624.04	320.21	515.87
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax	314.26	146.32	96.42	460.58	221.03	368.62
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (after tax)	314.26	146.32	96.42	460.58	221.03	368.62
6	Equity Share Capital	120	120	120.00	120	120	120
7	Other Equity	-	-	-	4332.66	3790.5	3,914.08
8	Earnings Per Share (of INR 10/- each) #						
	1. Basic	26.19	12.19	8.03	38.38	18.42	30.72
	2. Diluted	26.19	12.19	8.03	38.38	18.42	30.72
#Not Annualised							

NOTES ON UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS : 1. The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and have been approved by Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on November 11, 2022 at Vadodara. 2. The financial results of the Company have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules thereunder and in terms with Regulation 33 of SEBI (LODR), 2015 and SEBI Circular dated 05.07.2016. 3. The business of the Company fall under Single Segment i.e. "Pharmaceuticals Products". 4. Previous quarter's figure have been re grouped / re classified, wherever necessary to confirm to current period classification. 5. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Half Yearly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirement) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/ Half Yearly Financial Results are available on the websites of Stock Exchange [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and company's website [www.mercuryllabs.com](http://www.mercuryllabs.com)

For and on behalf of Board, Rajendra R. Shah Managing Director DIN: 00257253 Place : Vadodara Date : 11-11-2022

### वर्ध्यात शेतकऱ्याने रेशीम शेंतीतून मिळवले लाखोंचे उत्पन्न

वार्ताहर/वर्धा पारंपरिक शेंतीला आधुनिकतेची जोड देत शेतकरी आता शाश्वत आणि जास्त उत्पादन देणाऱ्या तुतीची शेंती करत आहेत. शेतकरी रेशीम शेंतीतून आधुनिक क्रांती घडवत आहेत. वर्धा जिल्ह्यातील शेतकरी अविनाश वाट यांनी देखील पारंपरिक शेंतीला फाटा देत रेशीम शेंतीचा पर्याय निवडला आहे. आता या शेंतीतून लाखोंचे उत्पन्न मिळत आहे.

**योजनांचा लाभ घ्यावा** वर्धा तालुक्यातील रेशीम उद्योगातून महिन्याकाठी पवनार हे गाव भरघोस उत्पन्न घेणारे शेतकरी आचार्य विनोबा भावे अविनाश वाट हे इतर शेतकऱ्यांना यांची कर्मभूमी म्हणून प्रसिद्ध आहे. याच पारंपरिक शेंतीकडे न वळता रेशीम प्रसिद्ध आहे. याच शेंती करावी, असे आवाहन गावातील शेतकऱ्याने कमी पाणी आणि कमी खर्चात रेशीम शेंतीतून भरघोस उत्पन्न मिळवले आहे. पंचक्रोशीतील शेतकरी येथील रेशीम शेंती पाहण्यासाठी येत आहेत. अविनाश वाट यांचा रेशीम शेंतीतील यशस्वी प्रयोग इतर शेतकऱ्यांसाठी प्रेरणादायी ठरत आहे.

वर्धा शहरालगत असलेले पवनार हे गाव. येथील शेतकरी पिढ्यान्पिढ्या पारंपरिक शेंती करतात. मात्र, या शेंतीतून हवा तेवढा नफा मिळत नाही. भाजीपाला, सोयाबीन, कापूस, तूर अशा पिकांतून शेतकऱ्यांना भरघोस उत्पन्न मिळत नाही. त्यात नैसर्गिक संकटांचा सामना शेतकऱ्यांना करावा लागतो. याला पर्याय म्हणून कमी पाण्याची व कमी खर्चाच्या शेंतीसाठी येथील काही शेतकऱ्यांनी रेशीम शेंतीचा वेगळा पर्याय शोधला आहे. पवनार येथील शेतकरी अविनाश रवींद्र वाट यांनी आपल्या शेंतीत रेशीम शेंतीचा नवीन प्रयोग केला आहे. त्यांना मिळालेले यश पाहून इतरही काही शेतकऱ्यांनी रेशीम शेंती करणाऱ्या सुरुवात केली आहे. मागील काही वर्षात जिल्ह्यात रेशीम शेंती करणाऱ्या शेतकऱ्यांची संख्या हळूहळू वाढत आहे. त्यामुळे या शेंतीबाबत कृषी विभागानेही गावपातळीवर प्रभावी जनजागृती करणाऱ्या गरज कृषी तज्ज्ञांकडून व्यक्त केली जात आहे.

अविनाश वाट यांनी प्रथम अडीच एकरावर हा प्रयोग तसेच व्यवसाय सुरू केला. कोरोना काळातील नुकसानीनंतरही त्यांनी यात हार न मानता व्यवसायाला वृद्धिंगत करणाऱ्या निश्चय केला. वाट पवनार येथील स्थानिक व्यापाऱ्यांना जोष विक्री करतात. त्यांनी आता दिवाळीत २०० अडी पुजास १९० किलो ग्रॅम कोस उत्पादन घेतले. ५८० दराप्रमाणे तब्बल १ लाख १० हजार २०० रुपये एवढी एका महिन्याला रक्कम मिळाली आहे.

### जीवे मारण्याची धमकी देऊन खंडणी मागितली

नांदेड : कौटा भागातील रविनगर येथे एका व्यापा-यास मोबाईलवर एकाने जीवे मारण्याची धमकी देवून दोन लाख रूपये खंडणीची मागणी केली. ही घटना ११ नोव्हेंबर रोजी घडली. कौटा भागातील रविनगर येथील रहिवासी व्यापारी पांडुरंग बालाजी काकडे यांनी यासंबंधी ग्रामीण पोलीस ठाण्यात तक्रार दिली आहे. लुटटे मामा चौक नांदेड येथे, यातील नमुद अरोपीने व्यापारी काकडे यांच्या मोबाईलवर तुझा मुलगा साई याचे जिवीतास काही बरे वाईट करण्याची भिती घालून मला दोन पेटी (दोन लाख रूपयाची) खंडणीची मागणी केली. ती जर नाही दिली तर तुझा मुलगा साई यांची फिलडींग लावतो, असे म्हणून दोन लाखाची खंडणी मागितली आहे. पांडुरंग बालाजी काकडे यांनी दिलेल्या फिर्यादीवरून नांदेड ग्रामीण पोलीस ठाण्यात खंडणीचा गुन्हा दाखल करण्यात आला आहे.

Mid India Industries Limited				
CIN: L17124MP1991PLC006324				
Regd. Office: Textile Mill Area, Station Road, Mandsaur-458 001 (M.P.) Phone: 07422-234999				
Corporate Office: 401, Princess Centre, 6/3, New Palasia, Indore-452 003 (M.P.)				
Email: csmidindia@gmail.com, www.midindiaindustries.com				
Extract of Un-audited Financial Results for the Quarter & Half Year Ended on September 30, 2022				
(Regulation 47(1)(b) of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015) (Amount in Lakhs Except EPS)				
S. No.	Particulars	Quarter		Year to Date
		30.09.2022	30.09.2021	30.09.2022
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
1	Total Income From Operations (Net)	333.89	143.68	897.07
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	20.24	-3.27	58.10
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (After Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	20.24	-3.19	58.10
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	17.09	-3.19	49.04
5	Total Comprehensive income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after Tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after Tax))	17.09	-3.19	49.04
6	Equity Share Capital	1630.00	1630.00	1630.00
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year)	-	-	-
8	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)			
	1. Basic	0.10	-0.02	0.30
	2. Diluted	0.10	-0.02	0.30

Note : The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Un-audited Financial Results for the Quarter ended September 30, 2022 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirement) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Un-audited Financial Results for the Quarter & Half Year ended September 30, 2022 is available on the website of the Company [www.midindiaindustries.com](http://www.midindiaindustries.com) and stock exchange i.e. [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com).

For Mid India Industries Limited Sd/- Sanjay Singh, Chairman & Managing Director DIN: 01548011

जेटकिंग इन्फोटेक लिमिटेड							
CIN: L74239MH1982PLC026341							
Regd. Office: 18, Shreeji Bhuvan, 51, Mangaldas Road, Princess Street, Mumbai - 400 002							
Tel: 022-66372841 Email ID: mlbrl@mercuryllabs.com							
Annexure I							
Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2022							
(INR in lacs)							
Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone					
		Three Months			Six Months Ended		
		Quarter Ended 30 September, 2022	Quarter Ended 30 June, 2022	Quarter Ended 30 September, 2021	Half Year Ended 30 September, 2022	Half Year Ended 30 September, 2021	Year Ended 31 March, 2022
1	Total Income from Operations (net)	2229.07	1809.08	1,370.80	4038.15	2936.06	5,873.97
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before exceptional items and tax	418.96	205.08	141.00	624.04	320.21	503.12
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax	418.96	205.08	141.00	624.04	320.21	515.87
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax	314.26	146.32	96.42	460.58	221.03	368.62
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (after tax)	314.26	146.32	96.42	460.58	221.03	368.62
6	Equity Share Capital	120	120	120.00	120	120	120
7	Other Equity	-	-	-	4332.66	3790.5	3,914.08
8	Earnings Per Share (of INR 10/- each) #						
	1. Basic	26.19	12.19	8.03	38.38	18.42	30.72
	2. Diluted	26.19	12.19	8.03	38.38	18.42	30.72
#Not Annualised							

NOTES ON UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS : 1. The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and have been approved by Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on November 11, 2022 at Vadodara. 2. The financial results of the Company have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules thereunder and in terms with Regulation 33 of SEBI (LODR), 2015 and SEBI Circular dated 05.07.2016. 3. The business of the Company fall under Single Segment i.e. "Pharmaceuticals Products". 4. Previous quarter's figure have been re grouped / re classified, wherever necessary to confirm to current period classification. 5. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Half Yearly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirement) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/ Half Yearly Financial Results are available on the websites of Stock Exchange [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and company's website [www.mercuryllabs.com](http://www.mercuryllabs.com)

For and on behalf of Board, Rajendra R. Shah Managing Director DIN: 00257253 Place : Vadodara Date : 11-11-2022

जेटकिंग इन्फोटेक लिमिटेड							
CIN: L74239MH1982PLC026341							
Regd. Office: 18, Shreeji Bhuvan, 51, Mangaldas Road, Princess Street, Mumbai - 400 002							
Tel: 022-66372841 Email ID: mlbrl@mercuryllabs.com							
Annexure I							
Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2022							
(INR in lacs)							
Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone					
		Three Months			Six Months Ended		
		Quarter Ended 30 September, 2022	Quarter Ended 30 June, 2022	Quarter Ended 30 September, 2021	Half Year Ended 30 September, 2022	Half Year Ended 30 September, 2021	Year Ended 31 March, 2022
1	Total Income from Operations (net)	2229.07	1809.08	1,370.80	4038.15	2936.06	5,873.97
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before exceptional items and tax	418.96	205.08	141.00	624.04	320.21	503.12
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax	418.96	205.08	141.00	624.04	320.21	515.87
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax	314.26	146.32	96.42	460.58	221.03	368.62
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (after tax)	314.26	146.32	96.42	460.58	221.03	368.62
6	Equity Share Capital	120	120	120.00	120	120	120
7	Other Equity	-	-	-	4332.66	3790.5	3,914.08
8	Earnings Per Share (of INR 10/- each) #						
	1. Basic	26.19	12.19	8.03	38.38	18.42	30.72
	2. Diluted	26.19	12.19	8.03	38.38	18.42	30.72
#Not Annualised							

NOTES ON UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS : 1. The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and have been approved by Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on November 11, 2022 at Vadodara. 2. The financial results of the Company have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules thereunder and in terms with Regulation 33 of SEBI (LODR), 2015 and SEBI Circular dated 05.07.2016. 3. The business of the Company fall under Single Segment i.e. "Pharmaceuticals Products". 4. Previous quarter's figure have been re grouped / re classified, wherever necessary to confirm to current period classification. 5. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Half Yearly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirement) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/ Half Yearly Financial Results are available on the websites of Stock Exchange [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and company's website [www.mercuryllabs.com](http://www.mercuryllabs.com)

For and on behalf of Board, Rajendra R. Shah Managing Director DIN: 00257253 Place : Vadodara Date : 11-11-2022

केटी नॉलेज अँड स्किल्स लिमिटेड							
CIN: L74239MH1982PLC026341							
Regd. Office: 18, Shreeji Bhuvan, 51, Mangaldas Road, Princess Street, Mumbai - 400 002							
Tel: 022-66372841 Email ID: mlbrl@mercuryllabs.com							
Annexure I							
Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2022							
(INR in lacs)							
Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone					
		Three Months			Six Months Ended		
		Quarter Ended 30 September, 2022	Quarter Ended 30 June, 2022	Quarter Ended 30 September, 2021	Half Year Ended 30 September, 2022	Half Year Ended 30 September, 2021	Year Ended 31 March, 2022
1	Total Income from Operations (Net)	333.89	143.68	897.07			
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	20.24	-3.27	58.10			
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (After Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	20.24	-3.19	58.10			
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	17.09	-3.19	49.04			
5	Total Comprehensive income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after Tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after Tax))	17.09	-3.19	49.04			
6	Equity Share Capital	1630.00	1630.00	1630.00			
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year)	-	-	-			
8	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)						
	1. Basic	0.10	-0.02	0.30			
	2. Diluted	0.10	-0.02	0.30			